

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

2023-0297	Version:	1	Name:			
Resolution			Status:	Consent		
3/2/2023			In control:	Board of Commissioners		
3/28/2023			Final action:	3/28/2023		
Commission District(s): ALL GY2020 and GY2021 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant in the amount not to exceed \$60,950.00						
1. DeKalb County Citizen Corps MOU for GY2020_GY2021						
	Resolution 3/2/2023 3/28/2023 Commission I GY2020 and \$60,950.00	Resolution 3/2/2023 3/28/2023 Commission District(s): AL GY2020 and GY2021 Urba \$60,950.00	Resolution 3/2/2023 3/28/2023 Commission District(s): ALL GY2020 and GY2021 Urban At \$60,950.00	ResolutionStatus:3/2/2023In control:3/28/2023Final action:Commission District(s): ALLGY2020 and GY2021 Urban Area Security Initia\$60,950.00	ResolutionStatus:Consent3/2/2023In control:Board of Commissioners3/28/2023Final action:3/28/2023Commission District(s): ALLGY2020 and GY2021 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant in the amoun \$60,950.00	

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/28/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
3/21/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Public Safety- DEMA

<u>SUBJECT:</u>

Commission District(s): ALL

GY2020 and GY2021 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant in the amount not to exceed \$60,950.00

Information Contact: Director Joseph Cox

Phone Number: (404) 274-7353

PURPOSE:

To consider approving the acceptance of the GY2020 and GY2021 UASI for supplies and equipment

NEED/IMPACT:

The supplies and equipment as outlined in the MOU will support the mission and staff of DEMA

FISCAL IMPACT:

No impact to County funding

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents......